



10405 Merrill Road ♦ P.O. Box 157
Hamburg, MI 48139
Phone: 810.231.1000 ♦ Fax: 810.231.4295
www.hamburg.mi.us

05/29/25

To: Hamburg Township Board
From: Tony Randazzo & Duane Hoeppner
Re: New Mower for Buildings & Grounds

We request approval from the Township Board to purchase a new mower for Buildings & Grounds. We are looking to replace our John Deere 1545, which is from 2011 and is our oldest mower. Two quotes have been obtained from local vendors for a comparable replacement. The first is a Kubota F3710 and the second is a John Deere 1575. Both units have a 72" mower deck and include rotary broom and snowblower attachments.

We recommend purchasing the John Deere 1575 from Hutson for \$46,191.21 as they have the lowest price after taking into account the trade in of our old 1545. Another benefit is that all of the attachments are compatible with our existing 1575, which gives us more flexibility if one of them goes down.

This purchase is planned for the upcoming fiscal year Buildings and Grounds budget but we would like to order ahead of time so we receive it in July and take advantage of using it this season.



Ground Maintenance, CE, Utility
Tractors, Mowers, RTV's - 031121
Utility Vehicles 122220
NJPA Arkansas 4600041718
NJPA Delaware G55-17673
Nebraska 14777 (OC)
Mississippi 8200067336

F3710 WEB QUOTE #2833064

Date: 12/10/2024 11:33:14 AM

-- Customer Information --

Hoepfner, Duane
204114

Hamburg Township
dhoepfner@hamburg.mi.us

Quote Provided By
BOULLION SALES AND SERVICE, INC.
Mike Riley
8530 N. TERRITORIAL RD.
DEXTER, MI 48130
email: mike@boullionsales.com
phone: 7344268527

-- Standard Features --

-- Custom Options --



F Series

F3710

*** EQUIPMENT IN STANDARD MACHINE ***

DIESEL ENGINE

Model: Kubota V1505-CR-TE5-F1
Type: Diesel, liquid cooled
(4Cyl.), with DPF
4 Cyl., 1498 cu. cm.
HP: 36.9 @ 2500 RPM
Alternator -- 60 Amps
Hand Throttle
Dual Element Air Cleaner

TRANSMISSION

Hydrostatic Drive (F2/R2)
Forward Speed -- 0 - 12.5 mph
Reverse Speed -- 0 - 6.8 mph
Front Differential Lock

FLUID CAPACITY

Fuel Tank 16.1 gal
Cooling System 3.9 qts
Engine Oil 5 qts
Transmission and Hydraulics 14.8 qts
Gross Weight 1830 lbs

OPERATING FEATURES

Tilt Steering Wheel
Power Steering
Deluxe Suspension Seat
w/ 4 Adj. Controls
Easy Set Parking Brake
Integrated Rear Tie Down
Points
Hood Lift Assist System

SAFETY EQUIPMENT

2 Post Foldable ROPS w/
Retractable Sear Belt on Seat
ROPS meet ISO and OSHA
Safety Start Switch
Operator Presence Control
Parking Brake - Easy Set
Overheat Alarm Buzzer

HYDRAULICS

Open Center -- Gear Type
2 Point Hitch Lift
Cap at Lift Point -- 573 lbs
8.6 GPM Hyd. Pump Cap.
6 GPM Remote Outlet

INSTRUMENTS

Liquid Chrystal Display (LCD) Panel
Hour Meter
Electric Fuel Gauge
Temperature Gauge
Easy Checker™
Oil Light
Charge Light
Glow Plug Light

HYD. INDEPENDENT PTO

Hyd. Multi-Disc PTO
Single Speed PTO
2583 rpm @ 2500 Eng. rpm

+ Manufacturer Estimate

SELECTED TIRES

sub1415
Front TIRE 24x12-12 R3 TF Steel Bias BB
Rear TIRE 18x9.5-8 R3 TF Steel Bias AA

F3710 Base Price: \$28,953.00

(1) REMOTE HYDRAULIC KIT F5216-REMOTE HYDRAULIC KIT	\$228.00
(1) HYDRAULIC VALVE SINGLE F8283-HYDRAULIC VALVE SINGLE	\$528.00
(1) HYDRAULIC VALVE F8284-HYDRAULIC VALVE	\$758.00
(1) 72" MOWER DECK FOR F SERIES TRACTOR RCK72P-F39-72" MOWER DECK FOR F SERIES TRACTOR	\$5,688.00
(1) DEBRIS BLOWER F2535D-DEBRIS BLOWER	\$3,818.00
(1) ADAPTER KIT F2523B-ADAPTER KIT	\$248.00
(1) MALE QUICK HITCH (F-SERIES) PNF F5212A-MALE QUICK HITCH (F-SERIES) PNF	\$498.00
(1) HARD CAB FOR NEW F-SERIES 90'S PNF F5206-HARD CAB FOR NEW F-SERIES 90'S PNF	\$6,838.00
(1) HEATER W/QK CONNECT HOSE FITTINGS PNF F5311-HEATER W/QK CONNECT HOSE FITTINGS PNF	\$618.00
(1) CAB SEALING KIT FOR F5206 CAB PNF F5254-CAB SEALING KIT FOR F5206 CAB PNF	\$338.00
(1) 2 LIGHT HAZARD LIGHT KIT/F80-SERIES F8272-2 LIGHT HAZARD LIGHT KIT/F80-SERIES	\$258.00
(1) ROOF MOUNTED LED STROBE LIGHT KIT PNF F5313-ROOF MOUNTED LED STROBE LIGHT KIT PNF	\$228.00
(1) REAR LED WORK LIGHT KIT (2) PNF F5312-REAR LED WORK LIGHT KIT (2) PNF	\$238.00
(1) INTERIOR REARVIEW MIRROR PNF F5314-INTERIOR REARVIEW MIRROR PNF	\$118.00
(1) 51" TWO STAGE SNOWBLOWER F5220B-51" TWO STAGE SNOWBLOWER	\$4,928.00
(1) ROTARY BROOM FOR L2180-1/F5212 Q.H. L2163-ROTARY BROOM FOR L2180-1/F5212 Q.H.	\$5,238.00
(1) HALF PTO SHAFT / F-SERIES COM MWR F2524-HALF PTO SHAFT / F-SERIES COM MWR	\$288.00
(1) SIDE CASTER WHEEL KIT BL2178-SIDE CASTER WHEEL KIT	\$616.00

Configured Price: \$60,425.00

Sourcewell Discount: (\$13,293.50)

SUBTOTAL: \$47,131.50

Dealer Assembly: \$2,145.00

Freight Cost: \$1,106.25

PDI: \$400.00

Total Unit Price: \$50,782.75

Quantity Ordered: 1

Final Sales Price: \$50,782.75

Purchase Order Must Reflect Final Sales Price.

To order, place your Purchase Order directly with the quoting dealer

*Some series of products are sold out for 2022. All equipment specifications are as complete as possible as of the date on the quote. Additional attachments, options, or accessories may be added (or deleted) at the discounted price. All specifications and prices are subject to change. Taxes are not included. The PDI fees and freight for attachments and accessories quoted may have additional charges added by the delivering dealer. These charges will be billed separately. Prices for product quoted are good for 60 days from the date shown on the quote. All equipment as quoted is subject to availability.

Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company

- ☐ 2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
- ☐ Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line
- ☐ Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID
- ☐ Sold to street address
- ☐ Ship to street address (no PO box)
- ☐ Bill to contact name and phone number
- ☐ Bill to address
- ☐ Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax exemption certificate)
- ☐ Membership number if required by the contract

For any questions, please contact:

David White

Hutson, Inc.
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178

Tel: 248-437-2091
Fax: 248-437-2140
Email: dwhite@hutsoninc.com

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Hutson, Inc.
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178
248-437-2091
contactus@hutsoninc.com

Quote Summary**Prepared For:**

HAMBURG TOWNSHIP
10405 MERRILL RD
HAMBURG, MI 48139
Business: [REDACTED]
DHOEPNER@HAMBURG.MI.US

Delivering Dealer:

Hutson, Inc.
David White
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178
Phone: 248-437-2091
dwhite@hutsoninc.com

Quote ID:	32510780
Created On:	20 March 2025
Last Modified On:	15 May 2025
Expiration Date:	21 April 2025

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 1575 TerrainCut™ with ComfortCab Commercial Front Mower (Less Mower Deck) Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025	\$ 53,143.94	\$ 40,920.83 X	1 =	\$ 40,920.83
JOHN DEERE 72 In. 7-Iron PRO Commercial Side Discharge Mower Deck Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025	\$ 6,409.00	\$ 4,934.93 X	1 =	\$ 4,934.93
JOHN DEERE 47 In. Heavy-Duty Two-Stage Snow Blower Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025	\$ 6,529.00	\$ 5,027.33 X	1 =	\$ 5,027.33
JOHN DEERE 60 Heavy-Duty Rotary Broom (For 1500 TerrainCut, 1400/1500 Series II and Non- Series II Front Mowers) Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025	\$ 7,543.01	\$ 5,808.12 X	1 =	\$ 5,808.12
Equipment Total				\$ 56,691.21

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential



**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Hutson, Inc.
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178
248-437-2091
contactus@hutsoninc.com

Trade In Summary	Qty	Each	Extended
2011 JOHN DEERE 1545 with attachments - 1TC1545XLBT090215	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 10,500.00

Trade In Total	\$ 10,500.00
-----------------------	---------------------

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 56,691.21
Trade In	\$ (10,500.00)
SubTotal	\$ 46,191.21
Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 46,191.21
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 46,191.21

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 32510780 Customer Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Hutson, Inc.
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178
248-437-2091
contactus@hutsoninc.com

JOHN DEERE 1575 TerrainCut™ with ComfortCab Commercial Front Mower

Hours: Suggested List *
Stock Number: \$ 53,143.94
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB Selling Price *
CG 70) \$ 40,920.83

Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
244BTC	1575 TerrainCut™ with ComfortCab Commercial Front Mower (Less Mower Deck)	1	\$ 52,580.00	23.00	\$ 12,093.40	\$ 40,486.60	\$ 40,486.60
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLink™ M Modem	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
TCB10303	Rear Weight Mounting Kit	1	\$ 162.64	23.00	\$ 37.41	\$ 125.23	\$ 125.23
UC13263	Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 lb (19 kg)	5	\$ 80.26	23.00	\$ 18.46	\$ 309.00	\$ 309.00
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 563.94		\$ 129.71	\$ 434.23	\$ 434.23
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 53,143.94		\$ 12,223.11	\$ 40,920.83	\$ 40,920.83

JOHN DEERE 72 In. 7-Iron PRO Commercial Side Discharge Mower Deck

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *
Hours: \$ 6,409.00
Stock Number: Selling Price *
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB \$ 4,934.93
CG 70)

Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 32510780 **Customer Name:** HAMBURG TOWNSHIP

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Hutson, Inc.
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178
248-437-2091
contactus@hutsoninc.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
034NTC	72 In. 7-Iron PRO Commercial Side Discharge Mower Deck	1	\$ 6,409.00	23.00	\$ 1,474.07	\$ 4,934.93	\$ 4,934.93
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 6,409.00		\$ 1,474.07	\$ 4,934.93	\$ 4,934.93

JOHN DEERE 47 In. Heavy-Duty Two-Stage Snow Blower

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025

Suggested List *

\$ 6,529.00

Selling Price *

\$ 5,027.33

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
0370TC	47 In. Heavy-Duty Two-Stage Snow Blower	1	\$ 5,979.00	23.00	\$ 1,375.17	\$ 4,603.83	\$ 4,603.83
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1000	Lift Arms, Drive Shaft and Hardware	1	\$ 550.00	23.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 423.50	\$ 423.50
Standard Options Total			\$ 550.00		\$ 126.50	\$ 423.50	\$ 423.50
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 6,529.00		\$ 1,501.67	\$ 5,027.33	\$ 5,027.33



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 32510780 Customer Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Hutson, Inc.
20801 Pontiac Trail
South Lyon, MI 48178
248-437-2091
contactus@hutsoninc.com

JOHN DEERE 60 Heavy-Duty Rotary Broom (For 1500 TerrainCut, 1400/1500

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Suggested List *

\$ 7,543.01

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB
CG 70)

\$ 5,808.12

Price Effective Date: March 19, 2025

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
0501TC	60 Heavy-Duty Rotary Broom (For 1500 TerrainCut, 1400/1500 Series II and Non- Series II Front Mowers)	1	\$ 4,639.00	23.00	\$ 1,066.97	\$ 3,572.03	\$ 3,572.03
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1000	Lift Arms, Cylinders, Drive Shaft and Hardware	1	\$ 2,002.00	23.00	\$ 460.46	\$ 1,541.54	\$ 1,541.54
Standard Options Total			\$ 2,002.00		\$ 460.46	\$ 1,541.54	\$ 1,541.54
Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
TCB10392	Debris Deflector	1	\$ 902.01	23.00	\$ 207.46	\$ 694.55	\$ 694.55
Dealer Attachments Total			\$ 902.01		\$ 207.46	\$ 694.55	\$ 694.55
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price			\$ 7,543.01		\$ 1,734.89	\$ 5,808.12	\$ 5,808.12



Trade-in

Quote Id: 32510780

Customer Name: HAMBURG TOWNSHIP

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

2011 JOHN DEERE 1545 with attachments
SN# 1TC1545XLBT090215

Machine Details

Description	Net Trade Value
2011 JOHN DEERE 1545 with attachments	\$ 10,500.00
SN# 1TC1545XLBT090215	
Your Trade In Description	

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading	3122
Total	\$ 10,500.00